Total

\$

## Airdrie Skating Club

@ Plainsmen Arena

## **Spin/Spiral/Jump** (coach recommended program)

Child's Name:		Male/Female		
	):			
		Postal Code:		
Home Phone:	Cell#:			
Email:	(please provide em	nail address as most communication is done by email		
		ne number:		
D.O.B(Jan/0	1/09) Age			
Any Health Concerns?				
		eived Lessons?YesNo		
Level AchievedStag	e			

(Fall & Winter Session : October 6, 2008 – March 11, 2009)	<b>Registration Fees</b>	\$	
\$380.00 @ 2 days per week	Administration Fees	\$ <u>30.00</u>	
Skate Canada Fee	& Accidental Insurance	\$ <u>31.00</u>	
Gala participation Fee (Post dated cheque	e for January 15, 2009)	<u>\$ 50.00</u>	

\*This year ASC is not hosting a competition and will <u>NOT</u> require volunteers to make it all possible. However, for the 2009-2010 skating season we will be hosting a competition so the volunteer commitment will be in place at that time.

## Make Cheques payable to the: *Airdrie Skating Club* (All post dated cheques must be dated before December 1, 2008)

## **Registration Agreement:**

- Applications will not be processed and skaters will not be allowed on the ice without all registration/ fundraising forms complete, and cheques received for registration & fundraising (as applicable)
- A \$30 fee will be charged on dishonored (NSF) cheques
- Airdrie Skating Club members have first choice of sessions until September 5, 2008
- Income Tax Receipts will be provided by February 28, 2009.
- Parents cannot participate on the ice unless asked to do so and are registered with Skate Canada
- All parents are required to fulfill fundraising requirements as per the Fundraising/Volunteer Commitment agreement.
- If your child participates in the 2009 Gala, the end date will be March 28, 2009

**Liability Waiver and Release:** It is understood and agreed, as a condition of participation in skating programs offered by the Airdrie Skating Club and Skate Canada, that neither the Club nor Skate Canada shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage suffered by the above-noted member while traveling to or from or while participating in skating practices, competitions or other activities however caused. The member, or his/her parent/legal guardian, who has signed this form, shall indemnify the club and Skate Canada and hold them harmless from any claims, demands or actions arising from or in respect of such injury, loss or damage. In the event of an injury or accident, and the Airdrie Skating Club is unable to contact the "contact persons" above, I/we give permission for the coaches to arrange for medical help. I/We agree to cover any and all expenses and costs related to the injury/accident.

**FOIP:** In accordance with the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act, I give the Airdrie Skating Club permission to publish my child's name and/or photo on arena bulletin boards, trophies, carnival programs, newsletters, newspapers and any other areas pertaining to the "skating world".

**Refund Policy:** All group programs are entitled to two session trial period. If at the end of that trial period you wish to pull your child from the program, a refund less the \$31 Skate Canada Registration Fee and \$30 Administration Fee. In the event of any injury or accident the appropriate portion of the registration fee will be refunded if the request is accompanied by a doctor's certificate. No refund will be given if a student leaves by his/her own accord or is expelled by the Club. No refunds or make up sessions missed due to illness, holidays, competitions, tests, maintenance or management disputes.

**Extreme Weather Policy**: ASC weather policy to be set at a temperature of -35 w/wind chill ALL Ice Programs will be cancelled. No make-up sessions will be scheduled and no refunds.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	I	Date:	_Authorization:	
For Office Use Only				
Payment Type: Cash - Cheque	Cheque #,	,,,,		
Total Amount of Payment:	Fundraising cheque rec	eived		
Entered into Skate Canada Database _		Entered into ASC Databas	e	
Comments:				